FORM P (Rev. 6-)	PTO-1595 93)	04-02-1999	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
S&H 8/9	94			
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101004068	iginal documents or co	py thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	-		_
	Ichiro NAKANO			0 1
2.	Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):		S. 1
	FUJITSU LIMITED			27.27
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4- Nakahara-ku, Kawasal			2525
	Kanagawa 211-8588,			ř
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agree Other:		of Name	
	Execution Date(s): February 2	<u>25, 1999</u>		
4 (\	Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		
0		ogether with a new application:	00	122 12571
4		of the application is/are: Februare CONTROL METHOD, RECORDIN	/ 	/27/250
4	PROCESSING APPARA		3 MEDIOW AND INFO	RIVIATION
3- (-)	*** OR *** This document is being filed a	fter filing of the application:		
Ś	(a) Patent Application No.	s), filed	; or	
• ,		, issued		
5.		whom correspondence concerning		e mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY Attention: H. J. Staas		ket: 614.1947/HJS	
	700 Eleventh Street, N	I.W., Suite 500		
	Washington, D.C. 200	JO 1		
6.	Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:1_		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	X Englosed	as aborated to deposit assessment		
£/25/1999		pe charged to deposit account.		
8. FC:581		5 (Any underpayment is author page if paying by deposit accour		this Deposit Account)
0		page payg ay aspects access.	-,	
9.	Statement and signature.	and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct	t and any attached
	copy is a true copy of the orig		ion is true and correct	, and any attached
	II. I Cara Ban Na 22 0		Han.	4 1 44 4000
	H. J. Staas, Reg. No. 22,0 Name of Person Signing	Signature		March 11, 1999 Date
	Tot	al number of pages comprising c		its, and document: 2
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
				-

PATENT REEL: 9850 FRAME: 0702

	""""""""""""""".			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	, Nakahara-ku, Kawas	saki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588		
Japan				
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e Title of Invention)	xclusive right, title and interes	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, ass to the invention entitled IFORMATION PROCESSING APPARAT		
lating to International Patent Application PC tates was executed on even date herewith	T/JP / and/or for or, if not so executed, was:	which application for Letters Patent of the Uni		
a) executed on	; (Insert date of exc	ecution of application, if not concurrent)		
b) filed on	Any registered at	torney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh		
Serial No;	Street, N.W., Wa.	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
iewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any	of the United States granted o	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letterly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letterly,		
tewar, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested I do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or expreparation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but	n said application and any continuation, divisions		
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested it do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamining the may arise or be declared in relation to a arate assignments and declarations, taking dence.	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expreparation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but a sail rightful oaths, providing a	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter by, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE adient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and application(s) and the Issuance of said Letter g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including aworn testimony, and obtaining and producing		
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested I do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination and arise or be declared in relation to a grate assignments and declarations, taking	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expreparation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but a sail rightful oaths, providing a	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter by, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE adient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and application(s) and the Issuance of said Letter g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including aworn testimony, and obtaining and producing		
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested it do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamined may arise or be declared in relation to a arate assignments and declarations, taking tence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or expressartion and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but again rightful oaths, providing sail rightful oaths, providing sail rightful oaths, affixed higher the saination of the saination.	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter by, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE addent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including tworn testimony, and obtaining and producing s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es		
tend(s) may be granted and including any sent(s) may be granted and including any sent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested it do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamined may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking lence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Like Nakano Ichiro Nakano	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or expreparation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but to grail rightful oaths, providing sometime of the said (Dete) February 25, 1999	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter lay, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE adient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including the sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing sher/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))		
tend(s) may be granted and including any sent(s) may be granted and including any sent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested it do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamined may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking lence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Like Nakano Ichiro Nakano	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or expreparation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but to grail rightful oaths, providing sometime of the said (Dete) February 25, 1999	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter lay, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE adient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including the sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing sher/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))		
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested it do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamining the may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Chiro Nakano Ichiro Nakano	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expression and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but ag all rightful oaths, providing said the saination of the said that the saination of the saination of public use proceeding all rightful oaths, providing said rightful oaths, providing said the saination of th	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter by, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and in any litigation or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es) Miki Sato		
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested it do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Chiro Nakano	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expression and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but ag all rightful oaths, providing said the saination of the said that the saination of the saination of public use proceeding all rightful oaths, providing said rightful oaths, providing said the saination of th	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter by, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and in any litigation or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es) Miki Sato		
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested it do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamining the may arise or be declared in relation to a arate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Chiro Nakano Ichiro Nakano	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without mecessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of sanation, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but to gall rightful oaths, providing saventor(s) has (have) affixed his (Dete) February 25, 1999	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter lay, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing all application(s) and the issuance of said Letter g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including the sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing sher/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles Miki Sato		
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested it do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, relsaue, reexamined the may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking tence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Addition Nakano Ichiro Nakano	known. Tof the United States granted of application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expression and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but ag all rightful oaths, providing said the said of t	n said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter lay, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing all application(s) and the issuance of said Letter g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to the limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es) Miki Sato		

RECORDED: 03/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 9850 FRAME: 0703